

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 714 OF 2019  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2101 OF 2019  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 714 OF 2019

Hemant Kanhaiyyalal Kayasth ... Appellant

**Versus**

Mr. Rajendra Balkrishna Pise And Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*

None for the parties.

\*\*\*

**CORAM** : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

**DATE** : 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**P. C. :**

1. The matter is appearing before the Circuit Bench, Kolhapur for the first time. None appears for Appellant.
2. Issue notice to the Appellant, returnable on 06.04.2026.

[ M. M. SATHAYE, J. ]